State of Idaho, Division of Medicaid
Prior Authorization Form

Emsam® (selegiline, transdermal)
*CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION*

	Phone: (208) 364-1829
	One drug per form ONLY – Use black or blue ink
	Fax: (800) 327-5541


	Participant Name:
	
	Medicaid ID #:
	
	Date of Birth:
	

	Prescriber Name:
	
	NPI #:
	
	Specialty:
	

	Prescriber Phone:
	
	Prescriber Fax:
	
	
	

	Pharmacy NPI #:
	
	Pharmacy Phone:
	
	Pharmacy Fax:
	

	
	
	
	
	
	


Emsam will be approved for eligible participants at least 18 years of age with a diagnosis of Major Depressive Disorder who have failed therapy with an SSRI, an SNRI, and a third antidepressant from another therapeutic class, and who are not currently receiving any contraindicated medications (refer to list below).  Participant must not have a diagnosis of pheochromocytoma. 
Medication Requested:
Emsam®
 6 mg   
9 mg   
12 mg (please circle one)
Must meet all Criteria for Use:
· Participant (18 years old
· Diagnosis = Major Depressive Disorder 
· Participant has failed at least 1 drug from EACH of the following classes:
· SSRI



 
Medication: ______________________ Date(s): ____________
· SNRI



     
Medication: ______________________ Date(s): ____________
· Antidepressant (non SSRI/SNRI)
       
Medication: ______________________ Date(s): ____________
· Participant has not received any of the following in the past 15 days
	· Antidepressants: SSRI
	· bupropion
	· cyclobenzaprine

	· Antidepressants: SNRI
	· mirtazapine
	· dextromethorphan

	· Antidepressants:  TCA
	· St. John’s wort
	· dextromethorphan/expectorant

	· venlafaxine
	· meperidine
	· amphetamines

	· duloxetine
	· tramadol 
	· ephedrine

	· Antiparkinson: MAOI
	· methadone
	· epinephrine

	· isocarboxazid
	· propoxyphene 
	· racepinephrine

	· phenelzine
	· carbamazepine
	

	· tranylcypromine
	· oxcarbazepine
	


	Other pertinent information for review:




	To ensure continuity of care, please make sure corresponding ICD-10 diagnosis codes are submitted on professional office claims to Idaho Medicaid on a routine basis.


	Prescriber Signature:
	
	MD, NP, PA, DO, CNS, DDS
	Date:
	


By signing, the prescriber agrees that documentation of above indication and medical necessity is available for review by Idaho Medicaid in participant’s current medical chart.

All current PA forms and criteria for use are available at:  www.medicaidpharmacy.idaho.gov (PA Criteria & Forms)          
Revised: 1/12/16, 1/2/19, 1/1/20

